PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4853416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILAN KRIZ	11/05/2015
PETR WAGNER	11/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	115 TABOR ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 377
City:	MORRIS PLAINS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07950

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15913312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-455-3389

Email: PatentServices-US@honeywell.com

Correspondent Name: HONEYWELL/BROOKS
Address Line 1: 115 TABOR ROAD
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 377

Address Line 4: MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 07950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0049519

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK R. BERGER

SIGNATURE: /Mark R. Berger/

DATE SIGNED: 03/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=00613240#page1.tif

source=00613240#page1.tif

PATENT 504806684 REEL: 045122 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "ASSIGNMENT") is made on 5 NOV2015

BETWEEN:

Honeywell spol. s.r.o., headquartered in V Parku 2325/18, 14800, Prague, Czech Republic (hereafter the "ASSIGNEE"), and the INVENTOR(S) listed herein.

WHEREAS:

- (a) Milan Kriz, a citizen of the Czech Republic, domiciled at Svitavska 294, Rajecko, 67902, and Petr Wagner, a citizen of the Czech Republic, domiciled at Dlouhá 52, Olomouc, Czech Republic, 77900, (the "INVENTOR(S)" and "ASSIGNOR(S)"), are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to HVAC BOILER CONTROLLER (the "INVENTION"), Honeywell Docket No. H0049519, which invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent Office to be filed (the "PATENT APPLICATION");
- (b) all of the INVENTORS are employees of the ASSIGNEE under contracts of employment whereby all rights in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, and any subsequent patents, are owned by the ASSIGNEE; and
- (c) all the INVENTORS hereby confirm ownership of the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION by the ASSIGNEE by virtue of the INVENTOR'S employment and/or for other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their pre-existing obligations of assignment.

NOW THEREFORE: the parties hereby agree as follows:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, or in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION, and any rights to file divisional or continuation applications based thereon, for any and all countries, are hereby assigned, transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all other inventions disclosed in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to any patents which may issue therefrom, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, together with the sole right to have said Letters Patent granted in its name and to enforce said Letters Patent and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045122 FRAME: 0418

This Assignment shall be gove New York, U.S.A.	erned by and construed in accordance	ce with the laws of the State of
	2	5 NOV 2015
Milan Kriz	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)
	100° f	5NOV 7015
Petr Wagner	(Inventor Signature)	(Date)
HONEYWELL SPOL. S.R.O. (ASSIGNEE)		
Date: NOVEHBER	B, 2015	
Signature: Suu Q	4	
Name: IVAN AN	DRONIE	•

Title: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045122 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 03/06/2018